LINE

FUELRETURN
LINE

@

FUELSUPP%

VW GOLF/JETTA1.1/1.3
KIT No. 15290991 (1.1) 1974-83

KIT No. 15290992 (1.3) 1977-83
Replaces SOLEX 31 PIC-6/7

VW GOLF 1.5/1.6
KitNo. 15290993 (1.5) 1977-79
KitNo. 15290993 (1.6) 1975-77
Replaces SOLEX 34 PICT5
Manual Transmission

15290991 and 992 Kitonly  ** 15290993 K

SPARE PARTS DRAWING =

PART NO. DESCRIPTION Qty. NO. 32 (12

99004513 ‘U’ Pipe connector*~ ..................... 1 1 99901155 Throttle return spring ........c.cceeveevenen. 1
99900948 Hoseclip 19mm™ ....... s 2 2 99900932 Accel. cable clamping ferrule ............. 1
99900578 Adaptor gasket” ..... .2 3 99900369 Accel. cableferrulesleeve.................. 1
99900570 Adaptorplate” ............coc........ o T & 4 99900898 Fuelline connector ........cccccceeevenuenee. 1
99900573 Accelerator anchor bracket ... = 5 99900284 Fuelline hose clip (size C) ........c........ 4
99900572 BoltM6X390* ... .4 . 6 99900019 Fuel e 2Mt ......caasivimisisies 1
99900064 Nyloc nutMs .......... .42 . 7 99900292 Fuel line hose clip (size D) 2
99900304 Plain washer 6mm V-2 8 99900057 Tiewrap ........... 3
99900096 Stud M8x40* . 2 . 8 99900062 Fuelfilter ...... 1
99900097 Nut M8 2 10 99900447 Electrical con 1
99900055 Insulator bloc 1 11 99900874 Choke €able .....cccovvverererirenrenns 1
99900060 Plain washer 8m 4/2 12 99900786 Choke cable m 1
99004508 Lock washer 8mm 2 13 99900059 SCrews .....cceeeuns 3
99901549 Adaptor plate™ ..., 1 14 99900450 Elbow union 19m 1
99900766 Screw M6 20 He 2 15 99900413 Vacuum pipe* 1
9990001 1 Gasket, Adaptor plate* 1 16 99900448 Sleevenut” ....... 2
99901176 Bolt M8x 110 Hex head 2 . 17 99900604 Sleeve nutwash 2

JAN '98/FLO168 .




